was empty of ballots and the counter was set at 0 (zero).  Poll workers were Linda Wagner, Vivian Conant, Kathy 

Hollenbeck, Linda Reynolds, Patty Stafford, Mary Stafford, Lydia Cannon and Brian Cannon.  Election wardens were Linda 

Dupree and Marian Noga.  Two hundred and four (204) ballots were cast.  The polls closed at 7:00 P.M. the election results 

are as follow:  

BALLOT QUESTION #1 – Proposition 2 ½ Proposition 2 ½ Override 

Shall the Town of Charlemont be allowed to assess and additional $231,958.00 in real estate and personal property taxes for